

Shri Harish Kumar vs. State of H.P. and another

Exe. Pet. No. 1217 of 2024

21.04.2025 Present: M/s Onkar Jairath and Piyush Mehta, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. AG for respondents-State.

List after four weeks. Response be filed in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 21, 2025
(narender)