

Shri Harish Kumar Vs. State of H.P. and another
Execution Petition No.1217 of 2024

28.10.2025 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.
 Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General,
 for the respondents-State.

Adjournment prayed for. List on **02.12.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 28, 2025
(Rishi)