

Harish Kumar vs State of H.P. and another

Ex. Pet. No. 1217 of 2024

05.01.2026 Present: M/s Anshul Jairath and Piyush Mehta, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State.

As prayed for, list for consideration after ensuing winter vacation on 30.03.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 05, 2026
(narender)