

Harish Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Execution Petition No.1217 of 2024

30.03.2026 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General informs
the Court that the State has preferred a Letters Patent
Appeal, which is listed before the Hon'ble Division Bench on
16.04.2026. As prayed for, the case is ordered to be listed on
04.05.2026.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March30, 2026
(Rishi)